••
Upto 89% Efficiency
•
-40 °C Operation
•
High Reliability
•
Industry Standard Package

查询"DCH10048S15"供应商
Baseplate Temperature : Tc = -20 °C to +100 °C
VOUT 3.3 V 5 V 12 V 15 V 24 V 28 V
DCH50 2200 470 220
DCH100 2200 470 220
DCH200 2200 1000 470
Baseplate Temperature : Tc = -40 °C to +100 °C
VOUT 3.3 V 5 V 12 V 15 V 24 V 28 V
DCH50 2200 x 2 470 x 2 220 x 2
DCH100 2200 x 2 470 x 2 220 x 2
DCH200 2200 x 2 1000 x 2 470 x 2
Output Output OVP Regulation Ripple & Noise 18-36 VDC IN 36-76 VDC IN
Voltage Current Set Point Line Load Pk-Pk Efficiency Typ. Model Number Efficiency Typ. Model Number
1.8 V 11.7 A 2.16-2.88 V 10 mV 10 mV 120 mV 71% DCH5024S1V8 71% DCH5048S1V8
2.5 V 11.7 A 3.00-4.00 V 10 mV 10 mV 120 mV 77% DCH5024S2V5 77% DCH5048S2V5
3.3 V 11.7 A 4.00 - 5.50 V 10 mV 10 mV 200 mV 79% DCH5024S03 80% DCH5048S03
5.0 V 10.0 A 5.70 - 7.00 V 10 mV 10 mV 200 mV 84% DCH5024S05 85% DCH5048S05
12.0 V 4.2 A 13.80 - 16.80 V 24 mV 24 mV 200 mV 88% DCH5024S12 89% DCH5048S12
15.0 V 3.4 A 17.25 - 21.00 V 30 mV 30 mV 200 mV 87% DCH5024S15 88% DCH5048S15
24.0 V 2.1 A 27.60 - 33.60 V 48 mV 48 mV 250 mV 87% DCH5024S24 88% DCH5048S24
28.0 V 1.8 A 32.20 - 39.20 V 56 mV 56 mV 250 mV 87% DCH5024S28 88% DCH5048S28
1.8 V 23.4 A 2.16 - 2.88 V 10 mV 10 mV 120 mV 71% DCH10024S1V8 71% DCH10048S1V8
2.5 V 23.4 A 3.00 - 4.00 V 10 mV 10 mV 120 mV 77% DCH10024S2V5 77% DCH10048S2V5
3.3 V 23.4 A 4.00 - 5.50 V 10 mV 10 mV 200 mV 79% DCH10024S03 80% DCH10048S03
5.0 V 20.0 A 5.70 - 7.00 V 10 mV 10 mV 200 mV 83% DCH10024S05 84% DCH10048S05
12.0 V 8.4 A 13.80 - 16.80 V 24 mV 24 mV 200 mV 88% DCH10024S12 89% DCH10048S12
15.0 V 6.7 A 17.25 - 21.00 V 30 mV 30 mV 200 mV 87% DCH10024S15 88% DCH10048S15
24.0 V 4.2 A 27.60 - 33.60 V 48 mV 48 mV 250 mV 87% DCH10024S24 88% DCH10048S24
28.0 V 3.6 A 32.20 - 39.20 V 56 mV 56 mV 250 mV 87% DCH10024S28 88% DCH10048S28
1.8 V 35.0 A 2.16-2.88 V 10 mV 10 mV 120 mV 70% DCH20024S1V8 70% DCH20048S1V8
2.5 V 35.0 A 3.00 - 4.00 V 10 mV 10 mV 120 mV 76% DCH20024S2V5 76% DCH20048S2V5
3.3 V 35.0 A 4.00 - 5.50 V 10 mV 10 mV 200 mV 79% DCH20024S03 80% DCH20048S03
5.0 V 30.0 A 5.70 - 7.00 V 10 mV 10 mV 200 mV 82% DCH20024S05 83% DCH20048S05
12.0 V 16.7 A 13.80 - 16.80 V 24 mV 24 mV 200 mV 87% DCH20024S12 88% DCH20048S12
15.0 V 13.4 A 17.25 - 21.00 V 30 mV 30 mV 200 mV 87% DCH20024S15 88% DCH20048S15
24.0 V 8.4 A 27.60 - 33.60 V 48 mV 48 mV 250 mV 87% DCH20024S24 88% DCH20048S24
28.0 V 7.2 A 32.20 - 39.20 V 56 mV 56 mV 250 mV 87% DCH20024S28 88% DCH20048S28
OUTPUT VOLTAGE & CURRENT RATINGS DCH
1. Install an external capacitor Cin, with more than 33 µF, between +Vin and -Vin input pins for low line noise and for stable operation Tc= -20 °C to
+100 °C electrolytic or, Tc= -40 °C to +100 °C ceramic capacitor. When the line impedance is high or the input voltage rises quickly at start-up
(<10 µs), install a capacitor Cin between +Vin and -Vin input pins (within 50 mm from pins).